

Ø

Crl.A.No. 473 OF 2004
ITEM No.3

Court No. 7

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 473/2004

JOAO @ BADGI FERNANDES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail)
(With Office Report)

Date : 12/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)M/s. Dhruv Mehta,Mohit Chaudhary,Ms.Shalini
Gupta,Advs.for

M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner is directed to be released on bail by
executing a bail bond for Rs.20,000/- with one surety for
the like amount to the satisfaction of the learned Sessions
Judge, North Goa, Panaji, Goa.

(Y.P. Dhamija)(Veera Verma)
AR-cum-PS Court Master