

(Chamber Matter)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL. M.P. NO.6270/2005 IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 473 OF 2004

JOAO @ BADGI FERNANDES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Application for deletion of the name of Respondent No.2 from the array of parties)

(With office report dated 1.6.2005)

Date: 21/07/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv. for

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

m the Application for deletion of the name of Respondent No.2 fro

array of parties is allowed. The name of Respondent No. 2 is deleted from

the array of parties at the risk of the Appellant.

bir Singh)

(K.K.Chawla)

(Jas

urt Master

Court Master

Co