

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 473 OF 2004

JOAO @ BADGI FERNANDES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. Sriram Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Serv Mitter, Adv. for
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears that the respondent-State of Goa has been served but is not represented although the appearance of Ms. Subhashini appeared for the respondent has been noted in the order of 12th July, 2004. In any case, Mr. D. Mehta, the learned senior counsel seeks time to serve the respondent through Standing counsel for the State.

List in the second week of April, 2011.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER